304
PDS94221-2B
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162       Phone: (708) 236-6000         Fax:  (708)236-6006
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com      ISO 9001 Registeredan L&J Technologies Company
The Shand & Jurs Model 94221 Emergency Vent and Manhole
Cover (Pressure & Vacuum)
• Design incorporates pressure and
vacuum relief

     specify Table C4 or C5
94221
ORDERING GUIDE
Emergency Vent & Manhole Cover
(Pressure & Vacuum)
Setting
CE or ATEX, Soft Goods
Size
Shand & Jurs “Expanda-Seal” option is available on all pressure pallet assemblies. This feature, shown in blue, significantly
reduces leakage. The ballooning effect of the teflon diaphragm effectively seals the valve. The “Expanda-Seal” feature
ensures less than .5 SCFH of leakage at 95%  of the set point.
TANK PRESSURE
WELL BELOW SETTING
APPROACHING
SET POINT SET POINT EXCEEDED
307
PDS94221-2B
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162       Phone: (708) 236-6000         Fax:  (708)236-6006
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com      ISO 9001 Registeredan L&J Technologies Company
94221
ORDERING GUIDE
Emergency Vent & Manhole Cover
(Pressure & Vacuum)
OPTION AB OPTION AB MATERIAL OPTION PALLET
API 650 ANSI FF SIZE & STYLE D MATERIAL
01 41 20" STD. BASE STEEL 2 ALUM
01 41 20" STD. BASE STEEL 3 SS 316
02 42 20" STD. BASE ALUM 2 ALUM
02 42 20" STD. BASE ALUM 3 SS 316
03 43 20" STD. BASE STAINLESS 2 ALUM
03 43 20" STD. BASE STAINLESS 3 SS 316
05 45 20" LOW BASE STEEL 2 ALUM
05 45 20" LOW BASE STEEL 3 SS 316
06 46 20" x 24" STD. BASE STEEL 2 ALUM
06 46 20" x 24" STD. BASE STEEL 3 SS 316
07 47 20" x 24" STD. BASE ALUM 2 ALUM
07 47 20" x 24" STD. BASE ALUM 3 SS 316
08 48 20" x 24" STD. BASE STAINLESS 2 ALUM
08 48 20" x 24" STD. BASE STAINLESS 3 SS 316
10 50 20" x 24" LOW BASE STEEL 2 ALUM
10 50 20" x 24" LOW BASE STEEL 3 SS 316
21 31 24" STD. BASE STEEL 2 ALUM
21 31 24" STD. BASE STEEL 3 SS 316
22 32 24" STD. BASE ALUM 2 ALUM
22 32 24" STD. BASE ALUM 3 SS 316
23 33 24" STD. BASE STAINLESS 2 ALUM
23 33 24" STD. BASE STAINLESS 3 SS 316
24 34 24" LOW BASE STEEL 2 ALUM
24 34 24" LOW BASE STEEL 3 SS 316
TABLES I & II - (AB) BASE SIZE AND MATERIAL
                         - (D) PALLET MATERIAL
TABLE C - SOFT GOODS OPTION
Chart 1
OPTION C
0=FEP w/ N8090 Back up Disc & Spacer
1=ALL FEP
2=CE w/ FEP / N8090
3=CE / ALL FEP
4=ATEX w/ FEP / N8090
5=ATEX w/ ALL FEP
OPTION # OPTION #
LEAD S.S.
01 Std.* 21
02 1.5 22
03 2 23
04 2.5 24
05 3 25
06 3.5 26
07 4 27
08 4.5 28
09 5 29
10 5.5 30
11 6 31
12 6.5 32
13 7 33
14 7.5 34
15 8 35
* 1 oz. (Al.) 1.3 oz (SS)
TABLE III - (EF) SETTINGS
OZ